

U.S. PTO 11/786110 04/11/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103400817

DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
0	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
0.11.	W. Trent Yopp (3/30/2007) and Jeffrey D. Rupp (3/23/2007)	Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	(0.20.20.)	Internal Address:	
٠,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
T	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
_	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	One Parklane Boulevard Parklane Towers East, Suite 600	
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Parkiane rowers East, Suite 600	
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Dearborn	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 48126-2490	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	This application		
		1	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Bill C. Panagos RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
_	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 65080-0052 Client Ref. No. 81156170	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
1	Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
14/2007 70	BUBEKE 00000023 Shifts 1401786110		
	40.00 DA	Enclosed	
)5 FC:8021	10.00 94	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
N. Committee of the com	City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information	
	State: MI Zip: 48304	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: (248) 594-0600	Expiration Date	
	1	06-1510 (if insufficient	
	Fax Number: (248) 594-0610	funds, please charge b. Deposit Account Number #06-1500)	
	12.00		
	Email Address: bcp@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name Bill C. Panagos	
	9. Signature:		
	Diee Chom	April 11, 2007	
	Signature	Date	
	Bill C. Panagos - 31,050 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Traine of Foreigning		

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 664686005 US, on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Dated: April 11, 2007

(Alexandra Dietrich)

PATENT **REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0003**

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 65080-0052/Client Ref. No. 81156170 Entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING ACTIVE SAFETY COUNTER MEASURES FOR AN IMPAIRED DRIVER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

W. Trent Yopp Jeffrey Dan Rupp

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date				
Executed by:				
	SIGNATURE:			
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	W. Trent Yopp 3-30-2007 44562 Forest Trails Canton, Michigan 48187 United States of America			
City, State, Zip:	Jeffrey Dan Rupp 4216 Spring Lake Blvd. Ann Arbor, Ml 48108 United States of America			

Frank MacKenzie

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 65080-0052/Client Ref. No. 81156170 Entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING ACTIVE SAFETY COUNTER MEASURES FOR AN IMPAIRED DRIVER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

W. Trent Yopp Jeffrey Dan Rupp

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. ______, Filing Date <u>April 11, 2007</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee

TECHNOLOGIE	o, LLO as the assignee.
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Name: Date:	W. Trent Yopp
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	44562 Forest Trails Canton, Michigan 48187
Country:	United States of America

Name: Jeffrey Dan Rupp

3.23.07 Date: Home Address: 4216 Spring Lake Blvd. City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, MI 48108 Country:

United States of America

Frank MacKenzie

PATENT REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 04/11/2007